NORTH CAROLINA FEDERATION OF REPUBLICAN WOMEN

Honorary Life Membership NOMINATION FORM



Must be received by April 28, 2017

Attach \$75 check (Payable to NCFRW)

Mail ORIGINAL & Check to: Zan Bunn, NCFRW President 107 Esplanade Court Cary, NC 27511 zanbunn@gmail.com 919-414-0473 Mail COPY of form to:
Gloria Tadlock, Honorary Life Chair
3570 Courage Court
Concord, NC 28026
gloriatadlock@gmail.com
Questions? 704-467-2629

Honoree:			
	Print Name		
Club Name:			
Club President:			
Club President Email:			
Honoree Address:			
	Street	City	Zip
Honoree Phone:			
	Home	Cell	
Honoree Email:			
To be chosen, an ind (verification may be requ		e following criteria (please check \Box):
☐ 1) Be a dues-paying	ng member of their N	ICFRW club for at least five years.	
☐ 2) Be dedicated to	the principles of the	Republican Party.	
□ 3) Be an active pa	rticipant in club activ	rities.	
☐ 4) Must have served at least two years as a member of the NCFRW Board of Directors. (A			
club president is auto	omatically a member	of the NCFRW Board of Directors.))
☐ 5) Have demonstr	ated an effective effor	ort on behalf of the election of Repub	olican candidates.
(Monetary contributi	ions alone are not a qu	ualification)	
☐ 6) Must have atten	nded at least one NCF	FRW Convention as a delegate.	
☐ 7) Her club shall i	maintain annual NCF	RW dues for each NCFRW Honora	ry Life Member,
		empt from annual NCFRW dues.	,

Please enclose a brief bio with accomplishments

www.ncfrw.com



North Carolina Federation of Republican Women

MEMO

TO: NCFRW Club Presidents

FROM: Gloria Tadlock, Honorary Life Membership Chairman

3570 Courage Court, Concord, NC 28026

gloriatadlock@gmail.com 704-467-2629

If your club wishes to honor an individual member with an Honorary Life membership in the NCFRW please review the criteria below and submit a <u>copy</u> of the honoree's biography to me by mail or email at the address above.

Mail the <u>original</u> of the biography and a check for \$75.00 per candidate (payable to the NCFRW) to NCFRW President Zan Bunn, 107 Esplanade Court, Cary, NC 27511. Both letters and the check need to be received no later than April 28, 2017. These honorees will be recognized at the NCFRW Convention in May 2017.

To be chosen, an individual **must** meet the following criteria:

- 1) Be a dues-paying member of their NCFRW club for at least five years.
- 2) Be dedicated to the principles of the Republican Party.
- 3) Be an active participant in club activities.
- 4) Must have served at least two years as a member of the NCFRW Board of Directors. (A club president is automatically a member of the NCFRW Board of Directors.)
- 5) Have demonstrated an effective effort on behalf of the election of Republican candidates. (Monetary contributions alone are not a qualification)
- 6) Must have attended at least one NCFRW Convention as a delegate.
- 7) Her club shall maintain annual NCFRW dues for each NCFRW Honorary Life Member, but the Honorary Life Member will be exempt from annual NCFRW dues.

If your club has not participated in the past, I hope you will make an effort to nominate a member from your club. When an individual becomes a NCFRW Honorary Life Member, she is not considered a member of a club unless her club dues are paid, however, a club may choose to pay the individual member's dues.

The Selection Process

The selection process begins at the club level. Individual club members may nominate a candidate for Honorary Life Membership, but the decision to present an application to the NCFRW Honorary Life Chair is the privilege of the club's board of directors (as determined by your club bylaws.) When a candidate or candidates have been selected, the club president must complete and submit the forms by April 28, 2017. The biography should list the past and present accomplishments of the candidate. Please call me if you have any questions. Gloria Tadlock